

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/48(1)/2013-PPC (Pt)

Dated: 6^t Aug. 2018

OFFICE ORDER No. 223 /2018-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority, Prasar Bharati is hereby conveyed for extension of deputation tenure of Lt. Col. Manish Asthana, DDG (Security), DG:AIR for a further period of one year (i.e 4th year) w.e.f 31.08.2018 to 30.08.2019 on the same terms and conditions.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

То

- i. Concerned Officer
- ii. DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- iii. ADG(A), DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- iv. DDA (S-I (A)), DG: AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- v. Ms. Tirlochan Kaur, Dy. Director MS Branch/MS-3B, Integrated HQ of MOD (Army), DHQ PO, New Delhi 110011
- yr. Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded on the PB website
- vii. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- viii. Office Orders folder

Copy for information to:

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- ii. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt